of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this project at any time 

during performance of this Agreement, and Consultant shall provide the list within ten 

(10) working days of County’s request. 

D.9.3 The registration requirement does not apply on a public works project of twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000) or less when the project is for construction, alteration, 

demolition, installation, or repair work, or on a public works project of fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000) or less when the project is for maintenance work, pursuant to California 

Labor Code sections 1725.5(f) and 1771.1(n). 

D.10 Stop Order. Where a contractor or subcontractor engages in the performance of any 

public work contract without having been registered in violation of California Labor Code